
   Academic Calendar 2021/2022 

Jesuit University Ignatianum in Krakow 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022 
 

WINTER SEMESTER 01.10.2021 – 23.02.2022 

27.09 -  01.10.2021 

 

Monday - Friday 

 

Welcome days - presence obligatory 

01.10.2021  Friday   Official Inauguration ceremony  

of the new academic year (no classes) 

04.10.2021 Monday First day of classes - beginning of winter semester/ academic year 

01.11.2021 Monday All Saints Day (free day) 

02.11.2021 Tuesday Rector's Day (free day) 

08.11.2021 Monday Ignatianum Memorial Day 

11.11.2021 Thursday   

 

Polish Independence Day (free day) 

 

24.11.2021 Wednesday 'Cecyliada': Students' Talents Show (no classes after 15:00) 

 23.12.2021 - 02.01.2022  Thursday - Sunday Christmas break 

06.01.2022 Thursday Epiphany (free day) 

31.01.2022 Friday Last day of classes during the winter semester 

01 - 10.02.2022 Tuesday - Thursday Winter semester examination period 

11 - 17.02.2022 Friday - Thursday Semestral break 

 18 - 23.02.2022   Friday - Wednesday Resit examination period 

 

SPRING SEMESTER 24.02.2022 – 30.09.2022 

17 – 23.02.2022 Monday - Tuesday 

 

Welcome days - presence obligatory 

 

      24.02.2022       Thursday    First day of classes - beginning of spring semester 

11.03.2022 Friday University Day - St. Ignacy Canonization Anniversary (no classes) 

14 – 19.04.2022  Thursday – Tuesday  Easter break 

02.05.2022 Monday Rector's Day (free day) 

03.05.2022 
 

Tuesday 

 

Polish Constitution Anniversary Day (free day) 

16.06.2022 Thursday Corpus Christi (free day) 

21.06.2022   Tuesday Last day of classes during the spring semester 

 22.06 - 05.07.2022   Wednesday - Tuesday Examination period 

06.07 - 30.09.2022   Summer vacations break 

05 - 16.09.2022 Monday - Friday Resit examination period 

* additional Rector's day (no classes) on Friday of the Juwenalia's (student's celebration) week (usually in May). 


